FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	01-19-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
· · ·		
1.2.01	101588766	•
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	Case No. 1/1104
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type		al document(s) or copy(ies).
New		y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	nment vernment Agencies)
Reel #         Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached <sub>Execution Date</sub> Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Anderskewitz, Ralf		12/06/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Braun, Christine		Month Day Year 12/11/2000
Name (line 2)		07 109 93
Receiving Party		ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma KC	<u> </u>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A Corporation of the Federal Rep	ublic of Germany	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Binger Strasse 173		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	······································	
Address (line 3) Ingelheim	Germany [	D-55216 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
		······
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2001 MTHAI1 00000101 022955 09704402	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (	entry office, chief information Officer, washington, 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ation to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 203-	798-9988
Name Robert P. Raymond		
Address (line 1) Boehringer Ingelheim Corporat	ion	
Address (line 2) 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box	x 368	
Address (line 3) Ridgefield, CT 06877-0368		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th Patent Nu	
09/704,432		
If this document is being filed together with a pow Pate	ant Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.	ant Application, enter the date the patent application wa	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	<sup>г</sup> РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	.00
	osed 🔲 Deposit Account 🔽	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #02-	-2955
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and o original document. Charges to deposit acco	correct and any ount are authorized, as 01/03/2000
Alan R. S tempel Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Case No. 1/1104

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION Case No. 1/1104 PATENTS ONLY Page 1 of 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying F Enter additional	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	f Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Briem, Hans	12/07/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Disse, Bernd	12/05/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	loenke, Christoph	Month Day Year 12/06/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving particular distributions of the second s	ties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	i) City State/Country Zip C	ode
Name (line 1	)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1	)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zig	) Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
F	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519C RECOP	RDATION FORM CONTINUATI PATENTS O	ION	<b>ER SHEET</b> Case No. 1/1104 Page 2 of 2	U.S Pa	5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Mark if addition	al names (	of conveying parties	attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Je	nnewein, Hans Michael					12/01/2000
Name (line 2)					]	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Sp	eck, Gerog				]	Month Day Year 12/01/2000
Name (line 2)						
						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	м	ark if add	itional names of rece	ving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	[					of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i> must be a separate
	ſ					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	L			<u> </u>		wssiginnanc)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Cou	ntry	Zip Cod	9
	, 					If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					]	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	[					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		······································				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				]		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	State/Col	if additional numbers	<u>Zip C</u> attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (L		NTER BOTH number	s for the sa	me property).
Pa	tent Application Numbe	<u>r(s)</u>		Pate	nt Numb	er(s)
			L			[]
	[] [ <sup>-</sup>		<b></b>	[ <sup></sup>		
L]			L	I I 		
			L	L		[]
1						

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Ralf ANDERSKEWITZ a citizen of Germany, and resident of Stromberger Str. 36c, 55411 Bingen, Germany

Christine BRAUN a citizen of Germany, and resident of Via Fabrizia 22, CH-6512 Giubiasco, Switzerland

Hans BRIEM a citizen of Germany, and resident of Johannes-Calvin-Str. 11, 55218 Ingelheim, Germany

Bernd DISSE a citizen of Germany, and resident of Liebermannstr. 7, 55127 Mainz, Germany

Christoph HOENKE a citizen of Germany, and resident of Turnierstrasse 43, 55218 Ingelheim, Germany

Hans Michael JENNEWEIN a citizen of Germany, and resident of Idsteiner Str. 14, 65193, Wiesbaden, Germany

Georg SPECK a citizen of Germany, and resident of In der Bitz 10, 55218 Ingelheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at, D-55216 Ingelheim, Federal Republic of Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

## CARBOXAMIDE-SUBSTITUTED BENZIMIDAZOLES HAVING TRYPTASE-INHIBITING ACTIVITY

which

was executed by me (us) on

was filed on November 2, 2000, and accorded Serial No.: 09/704,432

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE		
Ralf ANDERSKEWITZ / MM / Ly Jus S	ne 6, www		
Christine BRAUN Chitiz The	D11 11,2000		
Hans BRIEM	Dec 7, 2000		
Bernd DISSE Bend Chin	Jec 5, 2000		
Christoph HOENKE Chrololla.	Dec 6, 2000		
Hans Michael JENNEWEIN Han Mi Leel Jun Croci	Dec. 1, 2000		
Georg SPECK Groy Sour	Dec 1, 2000		

assign.form.doc/lgl/pat/frms/tmp/pat

**RECORDED: 01/05/2001**